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12020223 APPLICATION FOR CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF LOST DOCUMENTS OTHER THAN MINERAL TITLE

DOCUMENTS

0.00 0.00 1 250.00 -1 250.00 0.00

12020427 TENDER FEES 0.00 0.00 180 000.00 -180 000.00 0.00

12020611 PROCEEDS FROM SALES OF GOVT. VEHICLES 0.00 0.00 189 000.00 -189 000.00 0.00

12020705 EARNINGS FROM THE USE OF GOVT. HALLS 0.00 0.00 300 000.00 -300 000.00 0.00

12020906 RENT ON GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES 0.00 0.00 3 754 800.00 -3 754 800.00 0.00

12021006 REFUND OF SALARY OVERPAYMENT 0.00 0.00 3 669 500.00 -3 669 500.00 0.00

12021007 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT (NON SALARY) 0.00 1 358 196.00 3 546 981.98 -3 546 981.98 0.00

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT EXPENDITURE 0.00 555 155 426.24 5 419 508 953.78 -5 419 508 953.78 0.00

TOTAL-R TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -556 513 622.24 -5 431 150 485.76 5 431 150 485.76 0.00

21010101 SALARY 3 405 856 858.89 251 256 110.50 2 807 131 080.21 598 725 778.68 82.42

21020101 NON REGULAR ALLOWANCES 64 254 335.50 64 254 335.50 64 254 335.50 0.00 100.00

21020201 NHIS 166 561 759.29 2 449 137.64 26 637 539.38 139 924 219.91 15.99

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 249 842 638.94 18 749 138.50 203 966 813.00 45 875 825.94 81.64

22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 84 862 831.00 3 073 000.00 40 185 200.00 44 677 631.00 47.35

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 114 865 910.90 0.00 114 844 970.20 20 940.70 99.98

22020104 INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 106 560 252.00 0.00 104 534 261.20 2 025 990.80 98.10

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 49 587 054.00 4 253 828.00 40 008 953.00 9 578 101.00 80.68

22020205 WATER RATES 2 250 000.00 0.00 0.00 2 250 000.00 0.00
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22020206 SEWERAGE CHARGES 4 730 745.00 0.00 3 484 596.00 1 246 149.00 73.66

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 85 000 000.00 1 625 987.48 65 024 112.48 19 975 887.52 76.50

22020303 NEWSPAPERS 3 825 000.00 91 400.00 2 657 860.00 1 167 140.00 69.49

22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 9 237 618.00 0.00 4 331 700.00 4 905 918.00 46.89

22020306 PRINTING OF SECURITY DOCUMENTS 10 464 540.00 280 000.00 1 887 000.00 8 577 540.00 18.03

22020307 DRUGS & MEDICAL SUPPLIES 5 000 000.00 350 000.00 2 488 500.00 2 511 500.00 49.77

22020309 UNIFORMS & OTHER CLOTHING 153 900 000.00 0.00 19 106 755.00 134 793 245.00 12.42

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 10 515 996.00 0.00 10 505 510.00 10 486.00 99.90

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 3 505 468.00 0.00 1 313 700.00 2 191 768.00 37.48

22020403 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL QTRS 5 000 000.00 54 000.00 4 436 049.99 563 950.01 88.72

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 7 010 940.00 0.00 1 866 020.00 5 144 920.00 26.62

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 6 500 000.00 0.00 2 346 200.00 4 153 800.00 36.10

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 49 351 200.00 0.00 23 165 540.00 26 185 660.00 46.94

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 35 314 887.00 243 600.00 34 982 711.00 332 176.00 99.06

22020606 LAND USE CHARGES 19 872 000.00 210 000.00 4 692 110.12 15 179 889.88 23.61

22020702 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING 3 500 000.00 0.00 3 235 000.00 265 000.00 92.43

22020703 LEGAL SERVICES 950 514 604.00 35 163 038.00 872 690 579.41 77 824 024.59 91.81

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 17 664 564.00 1 403 000.00 12 712 350.00 4 952 214.00 71.97

22020802 OTHER TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT FUEL COST 2 023 776.00 48 000.00 151 700.00 1 872 076.00 7.50

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 15 000 000.00 123 500.00 11 965 499.99 3 034 500.01 79.77

22020901 BANK CHARGES (OTHER THAN INTEREST) 3 645 564.00 47 460.00 2 487 240.00 1 158 324.00 68.23

22020902 INSURANCE PREMIUM 9 364 798.80 0.00 0.00 9 364 798.80 0.00

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 5 671 861.00 0.00 5 668 000.00 3 861.00 99.93

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 2 108 280.00 0.00 792 882.05 1 315 397.95 37.61

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 93 600 001.30 5 425 249.94 87 500 550.45 6 099 450.85 93.48

22021009 SPORTING ACTIVITIES 5 000 004.00 560 000.00 3 710 000.00 1 290 004.00 74.20

22021014 ANNUAL BUDGET EXPENSES AND ADMINISTRATION 28 893 676.00 1 841 000.00 23 321 800.00 5 571 876.00 80.72

Federal Government of Nigeria

0 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL
GIFMIS - MONTHLY BUDGET PERFORMANCE BY

ECONOMIC CLASSIFICATION -NOVEMBER

304/12/2019 12:17 Nortal Public Finance Management Suite Page 2 /



Code Name BUDGET

AMOUNT 

 

NOVEMBER

ACTUAL 

 

TO DATE ACTUAL 

 

BUDGET

BALANCE 

 

% EXECUTED 

 

22021020 ELECTION - LOGISTICS SUPPORT 1 000 000 000.00 85 098 144.00 600 422 127.52 399 577 872.48 60.04

22021029 MONITORING ACTIVITIES & FOLLOW UP 5 000 000.00 0.00 4 997 742.81 2 257.19 99.95

22040202 GRANT TO FOREIGN INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 37 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 37 500 000.00 0.00

22070104 CRF REVENUE REMITTANCE BY PUBLIC SECTOR ENTITIES (PSES) 0.00 1 358 196.00 11 641 531.98 -11 641 531.98 0.00

23010105 PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLES 21 928 127.00 0.00 4 275 350.00 17 652 777.00 19.50

23010125 PURCHASE OF LIBRARY BOOKS & EQUIPMENT 31 532 963.00 0.00 26 361 776.29 5 171 186.71 83.60

23020111 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF LIBRARIES 480 723 338.00 0.00 225 304 950.18 255 418 387.82 46.87

23030110 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - LIBRARIES 14 421 410.00 0.00 13 909 660.80 511 749.20 96.45

23030121 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 389 447 296.00 0.00 172 216 347.86 217 230 948.14 44.22

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 1 694 758 297.00 0.00 100 093 693.15 1 594 664 603.85 5.91

23050102 COMPUTER SOFTWARE ACQUISITION 153 890 803.00 0.00 98 805 567.02 55 085 235.98 64.20

23050103 MONITORING AND EVALUATION 56 184 503.00 0.00 2 226 000.00 53 958 503.00 3.96

23050175 CONTINGENCY (CAPITAL) 7 994 424.00 0.00 0.00 7 994 424.00 0.00

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 9 684 238 324.62 477 958 125.56 5 868 341 866.59 3 815 896 458.03 60.60
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